set forth herein within three (3) business days after written notice of default of the previous 
highest bidder and title shall be conveyed to said second highest bidder within twenty (20) days 
of said written notice. 

Terms of sale: An initial deposit of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) by 
certified or bank check will be required to be paid by the purchaser at the time and place of the 
sale.  An additional deposit of ten percent (10%) of the purchase price by certified or bank check 
will be required to be paid by the purchaser within five (5) business days from the date of sale to